
City and County of Swansea

Notice of Meeting

You are invited to attend a Meeting of the

Scrutiny Inquiry Panel - Natural Environment
At: Committee Room 5 - Guildhall, Swansea

On: Wednesday, 23 January 2019

Time: 10.00 am

Convenor: Councillor Peter K Jones

Membership:
Councillors: E W Fitzgerald, L S Gibbard, P R Hood-Williams, Y V Jardine, 
J W Jones, I E Mann, H M Morris, S Pritchard, W G Thomas and M Thomas

Agenda
Page No.

1  Apologies

2  Disclosures of Interest
www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterests 

3  Draft Final Report - Natural Environment 1 - 34

Huw Evans
Head of Democratic Services 
16th January 2019
Contact: Scrttiny 636292

http://www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterests


a 
 

What should Swansea Council do to maintain 
and enhance its natural environment and 

biodiversity, and, in so doing, promote the 
resilience of eco-systems? 

 

 

 

           

  

 

 

The Natural Environment Scrutiny Inquiry Panel  

City and County of Swansea - Dinas a Sir Abertawe 

 

January 2018 

Page 1

Agenda Item 3



2 
 

Why This Matters by Councillor Peter Jones (Convener) 

 ‘There should be environment in every policy and policy in every 
environment’ (WLGA Neville Rookes) 

When I was elected – to my surprise – in May 2017, I came onto 
the Council with one overriding ambition: to facilitate and 
encourage delivery of the biodiversity and eco-system duties and 
responsibilities for public bodies as set out in the Welsh 
Government’s Well-being of Future Generations Act 2015 and 
Environment (Wales) Act 2016.  Before retiring in August 2016, I 
had previously worked for more than fourteen years as Sustainable 

Development Officer for RSPB Cymru, latterly involved from 2013 to 2015 with helping 
to draft what became the Well-Being of Future Generations Act, notably the well-being 
goal for A Resilient Wales.  I also contributed to the thinking behind the Environment 
(Wales) Act. 

I was pleased when the Scrutiny Programme Committee agreed t

Minutes of the meeting


Dinas a Sir Abertawe

Cofnodion Cyfarfod y Panel Ymchwiliad Craffu – Yr 
Amgylchedd Naturiol

Ystafell Bwyllgor 5 - Neuadd y Ddinas, Abertawe 

Dydd Mercher, 23 Ionawr 2019 am 10.00 am

Yn Bresennol: Y Cynghorydd P K Jones (Cadeirydd) oedd yn llywyddu

Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr)
L S Gibbard P R Hood-Williams S Pritchard
W G Thomas

Swyddog(ion)
Deb Hill Arweinydd y Tîm Cadwraeth Natur
Bethan Hopkins Scrutiny Officer

Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb
Y Cynghorydd(wy): E W Fitzgerald, Y V Jardine, J W Jones, I E Mann a/ac 
H M Morris
Aelodau Cyfetholedig(wyr): 
Mynychwyr eraill: 

1 Ymddiheuriadau

2 Datgeliadau o fuddiannau personol a rhagfarnol.

 Dim

3 Adroddiad Terfynol Drafft - Yr Amgylchedd Naturiol

 Cymeradwywyd yr adroddiad drafft – bydd angen gwneud rhai diwygiadau bach i’r 
drefn cyn ei gyflwyno i Bwyllgor y Rhaglen Graffu

 Mae’r panel yn fodlon ar y gwaith.

Daeth y cyfarfod i ben am 12.00 pm

Cadeirydd


